

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-09:164 Version: 1 Name: Increase fees for Northside Baseball Field

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/28/2009 In control: Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/17/2009

Title: A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR

HOURLY RENTAL AND STRIPING AND DRAGGING OF NORTHSIDE BASEBALL FIELD

**Sponsors:** Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Policy - creation/amendment

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

licenses and;

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2009	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
11/10/2009	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass
11/5/2009	1	Public Services Council Committee	Recommended to Approve	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR HOURLY RENTAL AND STRIPING AND DRAGGING OF NORTHSIDE BASEBALL FIELD WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro Revenue Enhancement Committee conducted a review of all city fees and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that fees be established for Parks and Recreation Department;

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro City Council desires to accept recommendations of said committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro that:

- 1. The fee for Northside Baseball Field Rental hourly without lights shall be established at \$8.00.
- 2. The fee for Northside Baseball Field Rental hourly with lights shall be established at \$12.00.
- 3. The fee for Northside Baseball Field Rentals for striping and dragging per field shall be established at \$30.00.

PASSED and ADOPTED the 17th day of November, 2009.